
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

WITH ABCO CONTRACTING, INC., FOR THE 2022 BRIDGE 

REHABILITATION FOR SOUTH WILCOX STREET OVER EAST 

PLUM CREEK AND PLUM CREEK PARKWAY OVER UNION 

PACIFIC RAILROAD



PROGRAM OVERVIEW

Colorado Department of Transportation 
Off-System Bridge Inspection Program

Town responsible to fund repairs and/or 
replacement of 37 bridge assets



VALUE FOCUSED

High Safety
-Structural 
Sufficiency
-Traffic Control

Reliability
-Decreased 
Reactionary 
Maintenance

Low Downtime
-Night Work

Low Lifecycle Cost
-Extend Life

Low Environmental Impact
-Water quality improvements
-New lanes reduce idle time



PROJECT LOCATIONS

4



5



6



7



8



9



2022 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 
PROGRAM COST SUMMARY

FUNDING SOURCE; TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE BUDGET

 Total Unencumbered Budget $818,800

 Bid Amount $357,322

 Contingency $  35,732

 Remaining Amount $425,746

TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service



PROJECT TIMELINE

August 2022

•Construction Begins

October 2022

•Construction complete



RECOMMENDATION

Town Staff and the Public Works Commission 
recommend approval of the 2022 Bridge 
Rehabilitation contract with ABCO Contracting 
Company, Inc.



PROPOSED MOTION

“I move to approve the Resolution as introduced by 
title”

Alternative Motions:

“I move to approve the resolution as introduced by title with the following 
changes ______”

“I move to continue this item to the (insert date) Town Council meeting.”


